11-20-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #57

12-07-2000



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office

	HIRD CITAL HAN HORE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 101543	559 cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc.	559 cuments or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Thomasville Furniture Industries, Inc.
Individual Association	Name: Thomasville Furniture Industries, Inc.
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (North Carolina) Other	Internal Address: 401 East Main Street Thomasville, North Carolina 27360
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes _X_ No	Street Address: 401 East Main Street
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City Thomasville State: North Carolina Zip: 27360
X Assignment Merger	Individual(s) citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Association General Partnership
Other	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware
Execution Date: November 15, 2000	Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes _A NO
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,895,110; 2,224,149; 2,153,394; 2,216,423; 1,925,483; 1,492,273
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes <u>X</u> No
J. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6
Name: Kenneth Solomon	
Internal Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>240.00</u>
•	_X Enclosed
St. Louis, Missouri 63105	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if
Street Address: 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1400	amount is insufficient)
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105	2. Deposit account acceptant
\sim	8. Deposit account number: 18-1829
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co	A /
Kenneth Solomon	- November 16, 2000
Name of person signing Signature	Date /
	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detact	a this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required	i tina portion
II assamente te pe recente a mini reganea	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a North Carolina corporation, having its principal place of business at One Broyhill Park, Lenoir, North Carolina, 28633, is desirous of transferring whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in the registered trademarks described in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "RIGHTS");

WHEREAS, Thomasville Furniture Industries, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 401 East Main Street, Thomasville, North Carolina, 27360, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the RIGHTS; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has the power to bind ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest it owns in and to the RIGHTS, including all thereof, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said marks are or may be granted and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said registered trademarks, which the right to sue for and collect of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand the 15 TH day of
NOVEMBER 2000.	
A E N T	ASSIGNOR By: Church Vame: Serry T. Church Citle: SeniorWice President
STATE OF Morth Carolina	
COUNTY OF Calchwell	
On this 15th day of November County of State of None known to be the person described in and who executed the executed same as his/her free act and deed.	1999 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the Land personally appeared Land Chatto me foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above

written.

Carole B. Land My Commession Expires 10-6-04

10212.doc

SCHEDULE A

(FEDERAL) TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS Broyhill Furniture Industries, Inc. Titled in the name of

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

TITLE	G. NO.	REG. DATE	l	FILING
		ii 		
BERKELEY HALL COLLECTION	1,895,110	05-23-1995	74/421,197	08-06-1993
COTSWOLD COTTAGE	2,224,149	02-16-1999	75/407,660	12-18-1997
FIRM FOUNDATION	2,153,394	04-28-1998	75/162,257	960-60-60
FIRST ACT	2,216,423	01-05-1999	75/407,.055	12-17-1997
FURNITURE CRAFTSMAN	1,925,483	10-10-1995	74/421,198	08-06-1993
HIGHLAND HOUSE	1,492,273	06-14-1988	683,099	09-08-1987

TRADEMARK REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0481 10215.doc